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Appendix C:
FAF, Transearch, and Streetlight
Analyses

Figure C-1: through Figure C-27 following present the FAF Dashboard analysis screens for:

e Year 2017 Tons and Value, for each flow type

e Year 2017 Tons and Value, for each domestic mode

e Year 2017 Tons and Value, for each of the top five tonnage/value commodities

e Total Tons and Total Value for Years 2030 and 2045
For the rail Transearch-based desire line maps (Figure C-28 through Figure C-44), each map shows
lines connecting origins and destinations. All origins and destinations within North Dakota are
aggregated to a single point; origins and destinations outside North Dakota are aggregated to the
Business Economic Area level (in the US) and provincial/state level (in Canada and Mexico). The line
thicknesses correspond to the tonnage or value between two points and are color-coded by the direction
of the flow. Each map is accompanied by data summary tables summarizing volume by direction;
originating BEAs; terminating BEAs; and leading commodities. Maps are presented for:

e Tonnage by all commodities

e Tonnage inbound to, outbound from, between, or within the eight North Dakota DOT districts

e Tonnage for the seven leading rail tonnage commodities

e Value for the seven leading rail value commodities, if not already mapped based on tonnage

Figure C-45 to Figure C-97 detail the Streetlight data analyses associated with truck flows within the
state.
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Figure C-1: International Gateway Tons (M) (2017)
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Figure C-2: International Gateway Value ($B) (2017)
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Figure C-3: North Dakota to North Dakota Tons (M) (2017)

- STATE
M FREIGHT & RAIL
PLAN

TRANSPORTATION CONNECTION

summaries by Flow Type
Trade = Int’'l Gateway ND to ND MD to Other State  Other Est. Through  Other State to ND Grand Total =
Domestic
Import 56
Export 9.4 . .
Commodities by Trade Type and Domestic Mode
Grand Total 1635
Domestic Commedity Group (SCTG2) = Domestic Export Import Grand Total =
Mode = ND ta ND Grand Total = Coal 0.0 0.1 N
Truck 770 Cereal Grains (includes seed) 0.4 0.4 350
Unknown 49.4 Agricultural Products (ex Feed, Gr.. 01 05 212
- Other Coal and Petroleum Products 163 0.0 3.2 155
Pipeline 292
Rail _ 77 Gravel and Crushed Stone (exclude.. 6.0 0.0 60 w
Multiple Mod 0.2 0.2 - Multipl Grand _
e Hedes Commodity Group (SCTG2) ¥  Truck  Unknown Pipeline  Rail 0 P  mir o007
Air 0.0 0.0 odes ota
Grand Total 1635 1635 Coal 01 08 50.3 A
Cereal Grains (includes seed) 38 0.1 350
Commeodity = ND to ND Grand Total = Agricultural Products (ex Feed, Gr.. 0.6 0.0 212
Group (SCTG2) Other Coal and Petroleum Products 0.4 - 0.1 155
Precision Instrumen.. oo 00 ~ Gravel and Crushed Stone (exclude.. 60 0.0 60 w
Pharmaceutical Pro.. 0.0 0.0
Monumental or Buil.. 0.0 0.0
Transportation Equi.. 0.0 0.0
Tobacco Products 0.0 0.0
Grand Total 163.5 163.5 v Trading Partners and International Modes
g?}mestic Origin State Domestic Destination State Foreign Origin for - Pipeline Truck Rail Unknown Air Grand -
ND 163 ! Imports ’ Total
Grand Total 1635
rene o Grand Total 163.5 Canada 0000 0000 5595
Eastern Asia 0.000 0.000
Grand Total In, 3.236 1284 1.075 0.000 0.000 5.595
L Foreign Destinati _ Grand _
- oreign Lestination = Pipeline Truck Rail Air Unknown o
for Exports Total
Canada [ 70 15 0.9 0.0 0.0 94 A
United United Europe 0.0 0.0
e States Rest of Americas 0.0 0.0
SE Asia and Oceania 0.0 0.0
South, Central, Western A.. Q.0 0.0 »
2 Mapbox 8 O5M & Mapbox 8 OSM e
North Dakota Freight and Rail Plan Appendix C-4 www.TransportationConnection.org



NORTH

DCIkO'l'CI | Transportation

Be Legendary.”

Figure C-4: North Dakota to North Dakota Value ($B) (2017)
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Figure C-5: North Dakota to Other State Tons (M) (2017)
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Figure C-6: North Dakota to Other State Value ($B) (2017)
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Figure C-7: Other State to North Dakota Tons (M) (2017)
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Figure C-8: Other State to North Dakota Value ($B) (2017)
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Figure C-9: Other Estimated Through Tons (M) (2017)
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Figure C-10: Other Estimated Through Value ($B) (2017)
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Figure C-11: Pipeline Tons (M) (2017)
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Figure C-12: Pipeline Value ($B) (2017)
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Figure C-13: Truck Tons (M) (2017)
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Figure C-14: Truck Value ($B) (2017)
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summaries by Flow Type
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Figure C-15: Rail Tons (M) (2017)
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Figure C-16: Rail Value ($B) (2017)
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Figure C-17: Crude Petroleum Tons (M) (2017)
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Figure C-18: Other Coal and Petroleum Products Tons (M) (2017)
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Figure C-19: Cereal Grains (Includes Seed) Tons (M) (2017)
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Figure C-20: Coal Tons (M) (2017)
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Figure C-21: Agricultural Products (except Feed, Grains, Forage) Tons (M) (2017)
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Figure C-22: Machinery Value ($B) (2017)
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Figure C-23: Motorized and Other Vehicles (Includes Parts) Value ($B) (2017)

summaries by Flow Type
Trade = Int’l Gateway MND to ND MD to Other State Other Est. Through Other State to ND Grand Total =
Domestic 10.13
Export 0.17 6.37
Import 015 0L 154 Commoeodities by Trade and Domestic Mode
Grand Total 4.49 1.30 1.46 779 3.40 18 44
D " Commodity Group (5CTG2) Domestic Export Import Grand Total
M[:}IE:S - = Int'l Gateway ND to ND MD to Other State Other Est. Through Other State to ND Grand Total Motorized and Other Vehicles (in.. 10.] 1354 18.44
Truck 14,62 Grand Total 134 18.44
Multiple Modes 193
Rail 186
Air 0.03
Unknown 0.00 i Multiple Grand
Grand Total 4.49 130 146 779 340 18.44 Commodity Group (SCTGE}I Truck Modes Rail Bir Unknown Total
Motorized and Other Vehicles (in.. 0.03 0.00 13.44
Grand Total 1462 1353 1386 0.03 0.00 18.44
Commodity - -
= Int'l Gateway MD to ND MD to Other State Other Est. Through Other Stateto MD  Grand Total =
Group (SCTG2)
Crude Petroleum ™
Machinery
Agricultural Product..
Other Coal and Petr.. v Trading Partners and International Modes
Domestic Origin State = Domestic Destination State = Foreign Origin for = Truck Water Multiple Rail Air Unknown Grand —
ND ND Imports Modes Total
IL OR Canada 0.002 0.035 0.010 0.000 0.000 1.333 ~
MI VA Eastern Asia 0.000 0.226
IM MM Mexico 0.027 0.000 0.202
MM MT 069 v Europe 0116 0.000 0.002 0.119
SE Asia and Oceania 0.040 0.000 0.040
South, Central, Western A__ 0.019 0.000 0.019 ¥
Foreign Destination _ ) ) Multiple Grand _
- . for Exports E Truck Water Rail Air Modes Unknown Total °
] v = Canada 0.000 0.041 0.002 4665 ™
[ : - : Eastern Asia 0.000 1.517
1 SE Asia and Oceania 0.116 0.000 0.116
Europe 0.046 0.002 0.048
Africa 0.010 0.000 0.010
Rest of Americas 0.007 0.000 0.007 w
Iexico : Maxico .
@ Mapbox @ OSM ) © Mapbox @ OSM
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Figure C-24: Forecast Total Tons (M) (2030)

Summaries by Flow Type
Trade = Int'l Gateway MDto ND MD to Other State Other Est. Through Other State to ND Grand Total =
Domestic 36.6 432 3859
Import 53 33 37 232.3
Export 367 12.4 116 1e.2 769 L. .
Commodities by Trade Type and Domestic Mode
Grand Total 256.8 1452 130.2 56.1 469 6951
Domestic Commodity Group (SCTG2) & Domestic Import Export Grand Total =
Mode = Int'| Gateway ND to Other State ND to ND Other Est. Through  Other State to ND Grand Total = Crude Petroleum 16.6 2954 A
Pipeline 336 175 3710 Other Coal and Petroleum Products 10.0 0.0 a3.8
Truck 10.0 180 501 S36 1512 Cereal Grains (includes seed) 31 97 749
Rail _ 301 78 360 37 138.4 Agricultural Products (ex Feed, Gr.. 330 22 47 399
Unknown 01 0.0 242 243 Coal L7 oe ol 324 v
Multiple Mod 0.0 8.0 0.2 21 10.3 _ Multipl Grand _
HitplE Hodes Commodity Group (SCTG2) =  Pipeline  Truck Rail  Unknown oo o ir rend =
Air 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Modes Total
Grand Total |, 256.8 150.2 1452 56.1 469 6951 Crude Petroleum 2.6 184 0.0 2954 ~
Other Coal and Petroleum Preducts 801 26 11 01 83.8
Commeodit —_ _ C I Grains (includ d 423 307 0.0 2.0 749
y = Int'l Gateway  ND to Other State ND to ND Other Est. Through Other Stateto ND | Grand Total = ereal Grains (includes seed)
Group (5 CTGZ) Agricultural Products (ex Feed, Gr.. 269 120 0.0 10 0.0 3995
Printed Products 0.0 0.0 00 01 0.0 02 ~ Coal 0.1 21 243 0.0 324
Pharmaceutical Pro.. 0.0 0.0 0.0 01 0.0 01
Precision Instrumen.. 0.0 0.0 0.0 01 0.0 01
Menumental or Buil.. 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 01
Metallic Ores and Co.. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00
< > Trading Partners and International Modes
Domestic Origin State = .. Domestic Destination State = Foreign Originfor - Pipelin Rail Truck Water Multiple Aér Unknown Grand —
ND ND ‘ A Imports : P Modes Total *
MT 29.0
IL Canada [ 182 0 AR 6.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 2307 ~
MM 251 MN 645
IL 15.9 - Eastern Asia 10 0.0 0.0 10
W o1 ™ 618 SE Asia and Oceania 02 0.0 02
A v
WA 438 v Europe 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.2
Rest of Americas 01 0.0 01 v
& . Foreign Destination _ o . ) Multiple Grand _
for Exports E Pipeline Rail Water Truck  Unknown Air Modes  Total
Canada 0.0 NEE 0.1 0.1 0.1 61.8 ~
Africa g4 0.0 0.0 84
Eastern Asia 4.4 0.0 0.0 4.4
3 Mexico 05 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10
South, Central, Western A.. 07 0.0 07 w
& Mapbox 8 O5M o T - & Mapbox & O5M P rtars
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Figure C-25: Forecast Total Value ($B) (2030)

Summaries by Flow Type
Trade = Int'] Gateway MND to ND MND to Other State Other Est. Through Other State to ND Grand Total =
Domestic 220.2
Import 98.6
Export 56.5 Commodities by Trade and Domestic Mode
Grand Total 1138 435 755 105.7 36.9 375.4
Domestic Commodity Group (SCTG2) & Domestic Import Export Grand Total =
Mode = Int'l Gateway ND to ND MND to Other State Other Est. Through Other State to ND Grand Total Crude Petroleum 944 A~
Truck 196.7 Machinery 394
Pipeline 109.7 Motorized and Other Vehicles (in.. 245
Rail 494 Electronic and Other Electrical E.. 167
Multiple Modes 17.9 Other Prepared Foodstuffs, Fats . 162 w
Unknown 0.6 i _ Multiple Grand _
Air 11 Commodity Group (SCTG2) 7 Truck Pipeline Rail Modes Unknown Air Total -
Grand Total 1128 435 755 105.7 369 3754 Crude Petroleum 944 A
Machinery 32.4
C di - - i i i
Eumm‘z s::?ﬁz} = Int’l Gateway ND to ND ND to Other State Other Est. Through OtherStatetoND  Grand Total = Motorized and Other Vehicles (in.. 24.9
roup Electronic and Other Electrical E.. 16.7
I
Crude Petroleum 344 Other Prepared Foodstuffs, Fats .. 16.2 w
Machinery 324
Motorized and Othe.. 249
Electronic and Othe.. 167
Other Prepared Foo.. 162, Trading Partners and International Modes
Domestic Origin State  © Domestic Destination State = Foreign Originfor  — Pineline Rail Truck Water Air Multiple Unknown Grand —
ND Imports ; P Modes Total
ND P
WA Wa Canada 8749 A~
IL IL Eastern Asia 742
MM MIN Europe 125
OR TX SE Asia and Oceania 116
Saouth, Central, Western A.. 0.57
Mexico 057 ¥
Foreign Destination _ Multiple = Grand _
for E)?pc-rts = Truck Pipeline Rail Water Air Unknown JGJE: T::::I =
Canada
Eastern Asia
Africa
SE Asia and Oceania
Europe
South, Central, Western A..
Mexico Maxico
© Mapbox & OSM . © Mapbox & O5M
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Figure C-26: Forecast Total Tons (M) (2045)

- STATE
,7‘ FREIGHT & RAIL
PLAN

TRANSPORTATION CONNECTION

Summaries by Flow Type

<

Domestic Origin State
ND

MM

MT

wi

IL

© Mapbox & O5M

Trade = Int'l Gateway ND to ND ND to Other State

Domestic

Import 72

Export 538 12.0 8.7

Grand Total 375.4 144.8 185.8
Domestic

= Int'l Gateway MND to Other State MND to ND

Mode

Pipeline 382
Truck 14 4 199

Rail - a8 298 93
Multiple Modes 00 9.4 02
Unknown 0.1 0.0 6.8
Air 0.0 0.0 0.0
Grand Total |, 3754 185.8 144.8
Commodity -

= Int'l Gat MD to Other Stat MND to ND

Group (SCTG2) n eway o er State o
Pharmaceutical Pro.. 0.0 0.0 0.0
Printed Products 01 0.0 0.0
Precision Instrumen.. 0.0 0.0 0.0
Metallic Ores and Co.. 0.0 0.0

Monumental or Buil.. 0.0 0.0

39.0

46
22.2
B5.7

261
39.7

B65.7

01
01
01
0.0
0.0

Domestic Destination State &
ND

IL

MN

TX

WA

2 Mapbox € O5M

Rillcvwrimn

Other Est. Through Other State to ND
526
39

56.5

Other Est. Through Other State to ND

195
305
35
26

0.0
56.5

Other Est. Through Other State to ND

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Grand Total =
3584

3372

96.7

8323

Grand Total =

4576
la1.2
1744
121
6.9
0.0
8323

Grand Total =

0.2 A

0.2

0.2

0.1

01 .,
¥

713
50.4 v

Commodities by Trade Type and Domestic Mode

Commeodity Group (5CTG2) & Domestic Import Export
Crude Petroleum 9.2
Other Coal and Petroleum Products H 0.0
Cereal Grains (includes seed) 653 43 131
Agricultural Products (ex Feed, Gr.. 35.0 3.2 6.5
Fertilizers 23 201 25
Commodity Group (SCTG2) =  Pipeline  Truck Rail MM”;:ELE Unknown
Crude Petroleum 21 154 0.0
Other Coal and Petroleum Products 94.3 27 12 01

Cereal Grains (includes seed) 453 356 19 0.0
Agricultural Products (ex Feed, Gr.. 20.1 126 09 0.0
Fertilizers 35 312 02 0.0
Trading Partners and International Modes

::nr:.:l'rl’;:::'g_tnsﬂrlglnfor = Pipeline Rail Truck Water Mr“qu;:zlse Air
Canada 634 99 0.0 01 0.0
Eastern Asia 14 0.0 0.0
SE Asia and Oceania 03 0.0
Europe 0.2 0.0 0.0
Rest of Americas 01 0.0
:s:if;ot::;tmatmn = Rail Pipeline Water Truck Air MI,U,IU;EEI:
Canada m 0.0 - 01 01
Africa 0.0

Eastern Asia 58 0.0

Mexico 12 01 0.0 0.0 0.0
South, Central, Western A.. 0.8 0.0

Grand Total =
363.4 ~

98.3

828

446
349 W

Grand _

Air Total ©
363.4 A

98.3

82.8

0.0 446
0.0 349 w

Grand _—

Unknown Total -
0.0 3349 A

14

0.3

0.2
01 v

Grand _

Unknown Total -
01 el

0.0 114

0.0 58

0.0 14
08 w
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Figure C-27: Forecast Total Value ($B) (2045)

Summaries by Flow Type
Trade = Int’l| Gateway MND to ND MD to Other State Other Est. Through Other State to ND Grand Total &
Domestic 2754
Import 1422
Export 78.2 Commodities by Trade and Domestic Mode
Grand Total 165.4 552 836 1427 43.0 4359
Do - Commodity Group (5CTG2) & Domestic Import Export Grand Total =
MGILI:S e = Int'l Gateway ND to ND MWD to Other State Other Est. Through Other State to MD Grand Total Crude Petroleum 1164 ~
Truck 2677 Machinery 44.0
Pipeline 1367 Motorized and Other Vehicles (in.. 357
Rail 65.2 Electronic and Other Electrical E.. 238
Multiple Modes 242 Other Prepared Foodstuffs, Fats 208 w
Unknown 04 i — Multiple Grand _
Air 16 Commodity Group (SCTG2) & Truck Pipeline Rail Modes Unknown Air Total -
Grand Total 165.4 552 836 1427 430 4955 Crude Petroleum 116.4
Machinery 440
Commodity  _ , = Motorized and Other Vehicles (i 357
Group (SCTG2) = Int'l Gateway ND to ND ND to Other State Other Est. Through Other StatetoND = Grand Total = otorized an er Vehiclesin.. -
P Electronic and Other Electrical E.. 238
-
Crude Petroleum 164 Other Prepared Foodstuffs, Fats .. 208
Machinery 440
Motorized and Othe.. 357
Electronic and Othe.. 238
Other Prepared Foo.. 208 Trading Partners and International Modes
Domestic Origin State = Domestic Destination State = Foreign Origin for = Pipeline Rail Truck Water Air Multiple Unknown Grand —
ND MO Imports Modes Total
WA Wa Canada 1261 ~
IL IL Eastern Asia 107
MN MM Eurcpe 18
OR T SE Asia and Oceania 13
South, Central, Western A.. 09
Mexico 07 v
Foreign Destination _ Multiple  Grand _
for E)?pnrts = Truck Pipeline Rail Water Air Unknown h:;;:’: T:::I;I =
Canada
Eastern Asia
Africa
SE Asia and Oceania
Europe
South, Central, Western A__
Mexico Maxico
8 Mapbox & O5M | © Mapbax @ O5M
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Figure C-28: Transearch Rail O-D Tonnage All Commodities (2019)
i x ;
/> Brittsh ‘ Man|tob: ; 7 .
Columbiz Sa | Rail Flows by:Direction
Alberta | Inboundto  Outbound | Within Between
= ] Queb ND from ND Districts Districts Rl Graind Total
| 3736690 1,470,995 0 61,566,232

Uregon Idaho

Callforrn A

Rail Flows by Commodity

Grand Total

Farm Products

Crude Petroleum or Natural Gas
Nonmetallic Minerals

Food or Kindred Products
Coal

Chemicals or Allied Products
Petroleum or Coal Products
Clay, Concrete,Glass or Stone
Primary Metal Products
Waste or Scrap Materials
Transportation Equipment
Lumber or Wood Products

Machinery

Mexico

ontario

A

Originating BEAS

Origin BEA =
Minot, ND
Fargo, ND

, Bismarck, ND
' Grand Forks, ND

La Crosse, WI
Chicago, IL

m Billings, MT

Madison, WI
Duluth, MN
Alberta
Minneapolis, MN
Saskatchewan
Houston, TX

St. Louis, MO
Orlando, FL
Casper, WY
Oklahoma City, OK
Manitoba
Amarillo, TX
Missoula, MT
Birmingham, AL
Davenport, IA
Rapid City, SD
Dallas, TX

1,498,352
1,382,496
845,407
735,526
661,320
492,356
335,287
250,685
285,763
168,317
139,352
102,566
56,400
95,1598
92,600
87,280
86,792
81,086
74,264 v

Terminating BEAS

Destination BEA =
Seattle, WA
Chicago, IL
Portland, OR
Minot, ND
Bismarck, ND
Fargo, ND

Grand Forks, ND
St. Louis, MO
Minneapolis, MN
New Orleans, LA
Duluth, MN
Richland, WA
Alberta

Dallas, TX
Houston, TX

San Francisco, CA
Birmingham, AL
Los Angeles, CA
Phoenix, AZ
Kansas City, MO
Rochester, MN
Wichita, KS
Amarillo, TX
Denver. CO

Rail Flow Type

B inbound to ND

B Outbound from ND
B Between Districts
B Within Districts

1,174,568
987,636
816,209
555,095
519,090
431,408
407,532
398,570
363,450
345,182
335,040
280,504
273,122
270,737
241518 v
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Figure C-29: Transearch Rail O-D Tonnage, All Commodities, Inbound Only (2019)

- STATE
,7‘ FREIGHT & RAIL
PLAN

TRANSPORTATION CONNECTION

| I
s Columbi:
\Ibert
|
\
Washingtor
T >Cptl
Uni
e —[—Stat
Ké
i Jaw Me
Rail Flows by Commodity ——
Grand Total 11,283476 A o
Nonmetallic Minerals 4 '\\ e
Chemicals or Allied Products ~/
Coal : v ‘\'\
Clay, Concrete,Glass or Stone 778,224
Primary Metal Products 454 956 &
Farm Products 438,871
Petroleum or Coal Products 215,940 Mexico
Transportation Equipment 145,310
Lumber or Wood Products 52,640
Food or Kindred Products 45 652
Machinery 35,224
Pulp, Paper or Allied Products 27,240
Crude Petroleum or Natural Gas 3,760 v

Rail FloWws by

Direction Newfoundlane
i Inbound t
not::[r; i Grand Total
11,283,476

Originating BEAsS Terminating BEAS

Origin BEA 2 Destination BEA =

La Crosse, WI Minot, ND
Chicago, IL Fargo, ND
= , Billings, MT Grand Forks, ND

/ ' Madison, WI Bismarck, ND

Duluth, MN Rapid City, SD 21,972
54 . Alberta
f 7 . Minneapolis, MN
; ; Fargo, ND
S Saskatchewan

‘ Houston, TX 250,685

g St. Louis, MO 285,763

: Grand Forks, ND 257,864
Orlando, FL 168,317
Casper, WY 139,352
Oklahoma City, OK 102,566
Manitoba 56,400
Amarillo, TX 95,198
Missoula, MT 52,600
Birmingham, AL 87,280
Davenport, IA 86,792
Dallas, TX 74,264
Kansas City, MO 68,448
Ontario 62,200
Reno, NV 57,080 v

Rail Flow Type

Il nboundto ND

Figure C-30: Transearch Rail O-D Tonnage, All Commaodities, Outbound Only (2019)

North Dakota Freight and Rail Plan
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PLAN
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/ British

4 Columbie

Alberta

Uregon

Rail Flows by Commodity ——

Grand Total 4507501 O\ B

Farm Products 1 542 ‘\\ s o

Crude Petroleum or Natural Gas ~/ \

Food or Kindred Products ? \

Petroleum or Coal Products 769,339 'L"..

Chemicals or Allied Products 1,965,138 ~—

Waste or Scrap Materials 368,528

Clay, Concrete,Glass or Stone 97,724 ;
Mexico

Transportation Equipment 40,5598

Nonmetallic Minerals 12,120

Machinery 11,880

Juehe

Rail Flows by~ ¢

Direction New

Outbound

mfoundland

Lapra00f

VT

from ND

Grand Total

45,075,071

Originating BEAS

Origin BEA =
Minot, ND
Fargo, ND
_, Bismarck, ND
' Grand Forks, ND
Rapid City, SD

Terminating BEAS

Destination BEA =
Seattle, WA
Chicago, IL
Portland, OR

St. Louis, MO
Minneapolis, MN
New Orleans, LA
Duluth, MN
Richland, WA
Alberta

Dallas, TX
Houston, TX

San Francisco, CA
Birmingham, AL
Los Angeles, CA
Grand Forks, ND
Phoenix, AZ
Kansas City, MO
Rochester, MN
Wichita, KS
Amarillo, TX
Denver, CO
British Columbia
Fresno, CA
Albuaueraue. NM

Rail Flow Type
. Outbound from ND

816,209
559,095
519,030
431,408
407,532
398,970
363,490
363,486
349,182
333,040
280,504
273,122
270,737
241,518
226,320
222,002
204,012 ¥

Figure C-31: Transearch Rail O-D Tonnage, All Commodities, Between NDDOT Districts (2019)
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Grand Total

Coal

Farm Products

Chemicals or Allied Products
Food or Kindred Products
Waste or Scrap Materials
Petroleum or Coal Products
Crude Petroleum or Natural Gas
Transportation Equipment

|

Rail Flows by Commodity ——

1,470,995

769

9504
51,032
47,068

3,420
1,880

Mexico

United
States

|

Rall qu,w;s' by
Direction

Between
Districts

Grand Total

1,470,995

Originating BEAS

Origin BEA =
Bismarck, ND
Minot, ND 276,288
e , Fargo, ND 158,500
- ) Grand Forks, ND 101,528

Terminating BEAsS

Destination BEA =
Fargo, ND
Bismarck, ND

Grand Forks, ND
Minot, ND

Rail Flow Type
B Between Districts

North Dakota Freight and Rail Plan
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Figure C-32: Transearch Rail O-D Tonnage, All Commodities, Within NDDOT Districts (2019)

Rail Flows by
Direction
Within
Districts Grand Total
3,736,650 EEENEINXST
I Originating BEAs Terminating BEAs
®: 3 Origin BEA & Destination BEA =
‘ Bismarck, ND 5,073,659 Bismarck, ND
Fargo, ND 514,004 Fargo, ND 514,004
X , Minot, ND 111,292 Minot, ND 111,292
' Grand Forks, ND 37,556 Grand Forks, ND 37,556
United
States
Rail Flows by Commodity ——
Grand Total 3,736,690
Farm Products 558,756 :
Petroleum or Coal Products 100,828
Chemicals or Allied Products 26,280 .
Food or Kindred Products 25,160 e
Nonmetallic Minerals 20,156
Waste or Scrap Materials 17,520 s
Mexico
Transportation Equipment 15,172 Rail Flow Type
Crude Petroleum or Natural Gas 3,680 B Within Districts
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Figure C-33: Transearch Rail O-D Tonnage, Farm Products (2019)

{ Y )
/l Br i"‘“'_ | Manitob: 5 o B ' .
/ Columbiz Rail Flows by:Direction
\ Alberta 1 Inboundto  Outbound Within Between
o ' REEHAC ND from ND Districts Districts | Orand Total
R ' 438,871 BEFE  sse756 265252 19,543,421
ontaric
N | Originating BEAs Terminating BEAs
N ‘ Origin BEA & Destination BEA =
= \ ‘ Fargo, ND : Portland, OR
/1 TREN . ‘—«_,\ N Grand Forks, ND Seattle, WA
. f / 1 | : \\|| /_ __, Minot, ND Chicago, IL
Bratn A s ‘ Wiscansly . S VT | ' Bismarck, ND 2,259,80¢ St. Louis, MO
‘ Michias /,' v = “Yaork 1 ]' Saskatchewan 259,135 Duluth, MN
i ‘ Jy __.-/) e {TA Rapid City, SD 81,086 Fargo, ND
‘ { r ~ _v=—— [& I Manitoba 35,120 Minneapolis, MN
‘ L Pennsylvania ¢ Billings, MT 15,612 Richiand, WA
Ilinols |Indiana Ohio / Y Quebec 8,244 Alberta
7 West 7 ',J'"\' 1 j{ Peoria, IL 4,040 Rochester, MN
Vicainia T CPE Missoula, MT 3,840 Minot, ND
Callforp2 RSN S ‘ Dallas, TX
A —_ — Houston, TX
Fo\ TeNessee = 7’ 5 Hf Pendleton, OR
ANa\sas VAN = o :!th Denver, CO 151,830
=\l Mississipp} “Carolina San Francisco, CA 150,756
Rail Flows by Commodity — | S Kansas City; IO il
' / (eesivlol Los Angeles, CA 143,204
Grand Total fex o e S . Albuquerque, NM 126,240
Farm Products J b ’ . ¥ Grand Forks, ND 108,828
\\. Lol Amarillo, TX 96,214
N Paducah, KY 85,772
\'|_\ San Antonio, TX 75,540
e Des Moines. 1A 79.492 v
Mexico
Rail Flow Type
B 'nbound to ND
) B outbound from ND
/ ./ B Between Districts
F\]—"' : ’ B Within Districts
/’—b :
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Figure C-34: Transearch Rail O-D Tonnage, Crude Petroleum or Natural Gas (2019)

1 | )
/ Columbi | Wit Rail Flows by:Direction
I Inbound to Qutbound Within Between s e
ND from ND Districts Districts i 5
el 16,184,550 3,680 3,420 16,155,810
Originating BEAs Terminating BEAs
i Origin BEA & Destination BEA =
Minot, ND Seattle, WA
_ Bismarck, ND % 3 Chicago, IL
‘ ’ o= ) Saskatchewan 3,760 New Orleans, LA 1,108,520
\‘ / : o St. Louis, MO 506,572
e, | @ Portland, OR 408,180
a7 “ R = o Grand Forks, ND 33,880
lobracka = o 2 g T ) Minot, ND 7,180
United | Pannsylvani: ( ' Bismarck, ND 3,680
— States f— =
f ‘-vl|:'
| Jaw e = ith
4 roli
Rail Flows by Commodity —— s
Grand Total i
Crude Petroleum or Natural Gas .
>4 Fl i
Mexico
Rail Flow Type
B 'nbound to ND
. B Outbound from ND
Bl Between Districts

B Within Districts
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Figure C-35: Transearch Rail O-D Tonnage, Nonmetallic Minerals (2019)

- STATE
,7‘ FREIGHT & RAIL
PLAN

TRANSPORTATION CONNECTION

/ British it 5, i
lumbiz Rail Flows by-Direction
berta Inboundto  Outbound Within Grand Total
ND from ND Districts
12,120 20,156 6,348,070
9 Fio
S o Originating BEAs Terminating BEAs
ish = \ OriginBEA = Destination BEA =
— 2\ La Crosse, Wi Minot, ND 74
E f - : Chicago, IL Grand Forks, ND 373,092
) \-"'. S , Madison, Wi Fargo, ND 352,442
~ \ /,/’"‘ Jyr - Duluth, MN Bismarck, ND 335,500
% — ) — . Minneapolis, MN Des Moines, 1A 7,760
' P == 8 Lo Fargo, ND Chicago, IL 4,360
S y & s . =7 1. Billings, MT
| UI‘1'i' \ ; vani; Grand Forks, ND
. 1 £ 1 I Reno, NV
|7 Neva | & S e St. Louis, MO
» I | i i Wausau, WI
e Lake Charles, LA
k; = Oklahoma City, OK 13,760
E I _Nortt Bismarck, ND 7,760
| ol kansas f—T———F = oo Minot, ND 4,360
& ; ‘ ‘ e Alberta 4,080
; 3 \ — Denver, CO 3,720
Rail Flows by Commodity —— = e y | Houston, TX 3,600
Grand Total 6348070 \_ \oulsi Richland, WA 2,560
Nonmetallic Minerals l’.\v b 4
\ Fl 1a
Mexico
Rail Flow Type
B nbound to ND
' Il Outbound from ND
3 B Within Districts
o |
)
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Figure C-36: Transearch Rail O-D Tonnage, Food or Kindred Products (2019)

STATE
7' FREIGHT & RAIL

PLAN
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Figure C-37: Transearch Rail O-D Tonnage, Coal (2019)
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Figure C-38: Transearch Rail O-D Tonnage, Chemicals or Allied Products (2019)
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Figure C-39: Transearch Raiil O-D Tonnage, Petroleum or Coal Products (2019)
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Figure C-40: Transearch Rail OD Value, Primary Metal Products (2019)
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Figure C-41: Transearch Rail O-D Value, Machinery (2019)
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Figure C-42: Transearch Rail O-D Value, Transportation Equipment (2019)
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Figure C-43: Transearch Rail O-D Value, Clay Concrete Glass Stone (2019)
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Figure C-44: Transearch Rail O-D Value, Waste or Scrap Materials (2019)
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Figure C-45: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Adams County
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Figure C-46: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Barnes County
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Figure C-47: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Benson County
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Figure C-48: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Billings County
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Figure C-49: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Bottineau County
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Figure C-50: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Bowman County
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Figure C-51: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Burke County
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Figure C-52: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Burleigh County
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Figure C-53: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Cass County
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Figure C-54: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Cavalier County
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Figure C-55: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Dickey County
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Figure C-56: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Divide County
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Figure C-57: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Dunn County

K
MINOT
WILLISTON
NORT
)AKOT
DICKINSON
BISMARCK
Estimated Daily Trucks
010500 ................................................................................. - - - T S .
77 500 to 1,000 s ——.
9 1,000 to 1,500 (I) 20 40 60 80 mi
I 1,500 to 2,000

North Dakota Freight and Rail Plan Appendix C-58 www.TransportationConnection.org



NORTH

DCIkO'l'CI | Transportation M:FTL%LEEIGHT&RAIL

Be Legendary.” TRANSPORTATION CONNECTION

Figure C-58: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Eddy County
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Figure C-59: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Emmons County
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Figure C-60: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Foster County

K
GRAND FORKS
EOStEr
“ FARG(
BISMARCK
Estimated Daily Trucks
01050
50 to 100 [— a— |
B 100 to 150 0 20 40 60 80 mi
. 150 to 200
North Dakota Freight and Rail Plan Appendix C-61 www.TransportationConnection.org



NORTH

DGkO'l'CI | Transportation M:F:IEEIGHT&RAIL

Be Legendary.” TRANSPORTATION CONNECTION

Figure C-61: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Golden Valley County
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Figure C-62: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Grand Forks County
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Figure C-63: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Grant County
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Figure C-64: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Griggs County
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Figure C-65: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Hettinger County
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Figure C-66: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Kidder County
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Figure C-67: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: LaMoure County
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Figure C-68: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Logan County
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Figure C-69: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: McHenry County
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Figure C-70: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Mclntosh County
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Figure C-71: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: McKenzie County
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Figure C-72: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: McLean County
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Figure C-73: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Mercer County
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Figure C-74: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Morton County
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Figure C-75: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Mountrail County
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Figure C-76: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Nelson County
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Figure C-77: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Oliver County
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Figure C-78: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Pembina County
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Figure C-79: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Pierce County
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Figure C-80: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Ramsey County
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Figure C-81: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Ransom County
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Figure C-82: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Renville County
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Figure C-83: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Richland County
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Figure C-84: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Rolette County
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Figure C-85: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Sargent County
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Figure C-86: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Sheridan County
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Figure C-87: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Sioux County
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Figure C-88: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Slope County
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Figure C-89: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Stark County
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Figure C-90: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Steele County
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Figure C-91: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Stutsman County
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Figure C-92: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Towner County
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Figure C-93: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Traill County
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Figure C-94: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Walsh County
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Figure C-95: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Ward County
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Figure C-96: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Wells County
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Figure C-97: StreetLight County-Level Top Route Analysis: Williams County
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Figure C-98: StreetLight Border Crossing Analysis: Northgate
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